DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
January, 2025 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1250/D
Current-Mode PWM
Controller for Off-line

NOTE: Some of the devices on this data sheet have been
DISCONTINUED. Please refer to the table on page 3.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PDIP−8
SUFFIX P
Case 626
125xy65
AWL
YYWWG
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8GND
DRV
N/C
OPP/LATCH
N/C
FB
CSVCC
PDIP−8
(Top View)
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP1250
2
1
2
3
6
4
5
NCP1250
Vbulk
.
.
ramp
comp.
OPP
Vout
OVP
.
Figure 1. Typical Application Example (TSOP−6)
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin N�
Pin Name Function Pin DescriptionPDIP−8 TSSOP−6
1 1 GND − The controller ground.
6 2 FB Feedback pin Hooking an optocoupler collector to this pin will allow
regulation.
8 3 OPP/OVP Adjust the Over Power Protection
Latches off the part
A resistive divider from the auxiliary winding to this
pin sets the OPP compensation level. When brought
above 3 V, the part is fully latched off.
5 4 CS Current sense + ramp
compensation
This pin monitors the primary peak current but also
offers a means to introduce ramp compensation.
4 5 VCC Supplies the controller This pin is connected to an external auxiliary voltage
and supplies the controller.
2 6 DRV Driver output The driver’s output to an external MOSFET gate.
OPTIONS
Controller Frequency OCP Latched OCP Auto−Recovery
NCP1250ASN65T1G 65 kHz Yes No
NCP1250BSN65T1G 65 kHz No Yes
NCP1250ASN100T1G 100 kHz Yes No
NCP1250BSN100T1G 100 kHz No Yes
NCP1250BP65G 65 kHz No Yes
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
NCP1250
3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Marking OCP Protection Switching Frequency Package Shipping†
NCP1250BSN65T1G 252 Autorecovery 65 kHz TSOP−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 /
Tape & Reel
NCP1250BP65G 1250B65 Autorecovery 65 kHz PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
 DISCONTINUED (Note 1)
NCP1250ASN65T1G 25A Latch 65 kHz TSOP−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 /
Tape & Reel
NCP1250ASN100T1G 25C Latch 100 kHz
NCP1250BSN100T1G 25D Autorecovery 100 kHz
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
%20http://www.onsemi.com/
NCP1250
4
Figure 2. Internal Circuit Architecture